Date	<u>Tkpr</u>	<u>Narrative</u>	Hours
02/18/10	SBQ	E-mail tax documentation to Accountant; review and respond to e-mail from Accountant; update financial documentation.	0.80
		Email correspondence regarding Mrs. Eklund's status and options for move to managed care facility.	0.10
02/19/10	LMC	Meeting with staff at Epoch Nursing Center. Execute admission on papers (Actual time 2.0 including travel). Telephone Call with Attorney Levine. Follow up with informational packet for Attorney Levine. Emails with nursing homes and follow up with RN Sobel-Medow.	1.60
02/22/10	LMC	Review and work on Purchase Agreement; emails regarding transfer to Epoch of Westin and non-return to GLC of Chestnut Hill; emails from and to Attorney Olinger; emails with Attorney Olinger; emails with RN Sobel-Medow; fax and emails regarding Attorney Levine's Motion to Continue; review and execute admission forms.	0.75
02/22/10	SBQ	Telephone call from Mr. Frost regarding completion of logging on Maine property; conference with Attorney Cukier regarding same.	0.40
02/22/10	TH	Draft Verified Opposition to Informal Request for Removal.	0.70
02/23/10	LMC	Bank deposit (actual time .4, billed time .1); telephone conference with dietitian regarding dietary restrictions (Margie and Martha Ference); review and verified response to Sharyn Eklund's petition for informal removal; review dietary and menu selections made by Sharyn Eklund; approve same; telephone conference with Attorney O'Reilly; telephone conference with Register Alison McCrone; arrange for service of pleadings; arrange for notification of noncontinuance to Attorney Alan Levine; revise and enhance Attorney Olinger's petition; payment of invoices.	1.40
02/24/10	LMC	E-mails from Ron Eklund, Brad Eklund and Sharyn Eklund regarding DNR and DNI preferences. Message from Attorney McCrone regarding postponement of hearing. E-mail to Attorney Cushing regarding same. Telephone Call with Attorney O'Reilly. E-mails from and to Attorney Olinger. Review, sign and mail back Petition for License to Sell. Status update regarding care and condition from RN Sobel-Medow. Relay information to family.	0.80
02/25/10	LMC	Status update from Mr. Jim Grafton at Epoch regarding care plan. E-mail from and to Attorney Benson, regarding possibility of mortgage to pull equity out of Eklund primary residence. E-mail from Attorney Oligner regarding Marvin Shumaker's execution of Purchase Agreement and next steps.	0.30
02/26/10	LMC	E-mails regarding execution and delivery of Purchase and Sale	0.40

<u>Date</u>	Tkpr	Narrative	Hours
		Agreement. Review and execute Purchase and Sale Agreement and Petition. Correspondence and e-mails to Mr. Olinger. E-mail from and to Mr. Monteiro regarding home health care.	
02/27/10	LMC	Telephone Calls with Newton Wellesley Hospital and Epoch of Weston regarding hospitalization of Mrs. Eklund and her care and health status. Telephone Call with Ron Eklund. Telephone Call with Brad Eklund. Telephone Call attempt to Ms. Sharyn Eklund in person meeting with Ms. Linda DeFabritiis. Brief view of Mrs. Eklund at ICU. Meeting with Mrs. Eklund's care providers and physicians. Multiple status updates to family, counsel and geriatric care manager. Execute DNR/DNI. Follow up to file.	1.50
02/28/10	LMC	Telephone Call with Newton Wellesley Hospital for status update. E-mail update to family and counsel.	0.25
03/01/10	LMC	E-mail to Mr. Grafton regarding bed-hold. E-mails with RN Sobel-Medow regarding next step and placement at a long term acute care hospital. E-mails with Ms. Ellen Souris. E-mail from and to Ron Eklund regarding funeral and next steps. Status update from Cyndi Eklund.	0.60
03/01/10	SBQ	Update accounting information; review and respond to e-mail from Attorney Cukier regarding account balances.	0.80
03/02/10	LMC	Telephone conferences with Dr. Reis at Newton-Wellesley; strategy conference with Attorney Howard regarding petition outstanding; strategy conference with paralegal Quinan; bank deposit and transfer; review court Order as to next hearing; pay invoices; review correspondence from South Dakota with assessed value of real estate; multiple emails with Attorney Olinger regarding scheduling of hearing; telephone conference with cardiologist; status update to family by email.	1.50
03/02/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mails from Attorney Cukier; conferences with Attorney Cukier; prepare withdrawal requests for annuities; work on financial matters and to update spreadsheets; draft correspondence to John Hancock to request withdrawal from annuities; e-mail to Attorney Cukier regarding attorneys fees issue.	1.20
03/02/10	TH	Telephone conferences with Attorney Cukier regarding Mrs. Eklund's medical status and family meeting scheduled for this afternoon.	0.20
03/03/10	LMC	Telephone Call with Ms. Souris regarding hospice. Telephone Call with cardiologist, Dr. Weinstein regarding Mrs. Eklund's status. Emails from and to Attorney Olinger regarding filing of petition and selection of a hearing date; telephone conference with palliative	0.90

40945 Lisa M. Cukier, Guardian of Elizabeth Eklund 00000 Guardianship of Elizabeth Eklund 5 Aug 2010

<u>Date</u>	Tkpr	<u>Narrative</u>	Hours
		care physician regarding hospice and next steps.	
03/03/10	TH	Email correspondence regarding Mrs. Eklund's status and prognosis.	0.10
03/04/10	LMC	Telephone conference with Dr. Weinfeld regarding current condition of Ms. Eklund; status update email to family members of Mrs. Eklund; forward same to Ms. Sorris; forward to counsel for the parties; emails from Mr. and Mrs. Brad Eklund regarding travel plans and multiple questions about care ands status of medical and legal issues; respond to same in detail; additional and subsequent emails from Mr. and Mrs. Brad Eklund regarding visits and DNR, DNI, DNH and Hospice issues; emails from and to Ron Eklund regarding Hospice and treatment; withdrawals and withholding emails from and to Mr. and Mrs. Brad Eklund regarding their concern that I might step down and their support of my service as guardian; email from Ms. Linda Defabritiis expressing preference for hospice care and end of life decision-making; email from Brad Eklund expressing preference against hospice care and end of life decision making; email from Ron Eklund expressing preference against hospice and against end of life decision making.	2.60
03/05/10	LMC	Email from R. Eklund regarding discontinuation of depression medications; telephone conference with Dr. Weinfeld and S.W. Heffernan regarding status of care and status of differing opinions among family members regarding hospice, comfort care measures, end of life issues and placement; emails with Attorney Olinger regarding payment for expert witnesses; email to family regarding difference of family opinions regarding hospice care and end of life; forward same to counsel in the case; forward same to Ms. Sorris; telephone conference with Ms. Sorris; telephone conference with Ron Eklund, Cyndi Eklund, Diana Eklund, Brad Eklund; coordinate conference call between Dr. Weinfeld, S.W. Heffernan, Hospice Nurse Jones, and all four siblings; extensive mediation with all four siblings of Mrs. Eklund; follow up call from SW Heffernan; follow up call from Hospice Nurse Jones; follow up emails from Mr. Brad Eklund expressing doubt about Sharyn's ability to care for Mrs. Eklund; follow up call from Hospice Nurse Jones relaying Sharyn and Linda's doubt about Brad's ability to provide care for Mrs. Eklund; emails from Brad Eklund and Cyndi Eklund regarding Brad's flight plans to visit sooner; email from Attorney Olinger serving petition to confirm sale.	3.50
03/05/10	TH	Email correspondence regarding status and family's wishes; Attention to facsimile correspondence from Newton-Wellesley	0.10

40945 Lisa M. Cukier, Guardian of Elizabeth Eklund 00000 Guardianship of Elizabeth Eklund 5 Aug 2010

Date	<u>Tkpr</u>	<u>Narrative</u>	<u>Hours</u>
03/07/10	LMC	E-mails from Ron Eklund and Brad Eklund regarding visit by Brad and his family from 3/7 - 3/16. E-mails to family regarding concern about hospice. Telephone Call with Cyndi Eklund regarding Sharyn's presence at hospital and at home when Brad and Diana visit. E-mails to family regarding continuing discord and lack of trust between family members and a need for private visits with Mrs. Eklund by family members. Consider events and facts that have transpired over past 48 hours. Obtain status update from nurse and continuing care social worker regarding Mrs. Ekund's present status and level of care. Text message for Ron preferring placement at Epoch of Weston over hospice at home. Consider level of risk to Mrs. Eklund. Voice decision to Newton-Wellesley hospital that Mrs. Eklund return to Epoch of Weston. E-mail to Epoch of Weston to inquire about bed availability.	0.75
03/08/10	LMC	Telephone conference with Dr. Ragland; email to all family and counsel regarding hospice versus rehab and decision to return Mrs. Eklund to Epoch of Weston; emails with Mr. Grafton of Epoch regarding admission, medicare and medicaid matters; return call to Dr. Ragland to discuss DNR and DNH issue; begin arrangements for Medicaid application; print key emails; review and execute consents and forms for Newton-Wellesley Hospital and for Epoch of Weston; email from Ron Eklund regarding visitation hours; emails from Ms. Sharyn Eklund alleging as always that her computer does not open files and thus she has not been served by Attorney Olinger; responses from Judge Barnett; three subsequent emails from Ms. Sharyn Eklund ranting to Judge Barnett about issues tangential and diversionary to the central petition to confirm sale of S.D. farmland; response by Judge Barnett telling Sharyn to stop arguing bye mail and save it for the hearing; provocative response by Sharyn Eklund; emails to Attorney Olinger identifying pattern of Sharyn's conduct vis a vis claim of insufficient service and suggesting methods of additional service to eliminate her opportunity to raise an untrue claim of insufficient service.	1.80
03/08/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mail concerning medicaid issue.	0.10
03/09/10	LMC	Detailed emails to Attorney Olinger regarding truth vs. untruths in Sharyn Eklund's tangential and diversionary emails from Ron Eklund and text message from Brad Eklund regarding visits; email to family setting the rules and visitation schedule for family members who wish to visit with Mrs. Eklund; emails from Attorney	0.50

Date	<u>Tkpr</u>	<u>Narrative</u>	Hours
		Olinger and to Attorney Olinger regarding strategy vis a vis Sharyn's issues and allegations.	
03/10/10	LMC	Emails from and to Mr. Montesino regarding home care services and payment for same; status update to RN Sobel-Medow; extensive email from Ron Eklund regarding care needs and financial issues; respond to same; email from and to Attorney Olinger regarding Attorney Levine's involvement; extensive email from Brad Eklund regarding care needs and finances.	0.90
03/11/10	03/11/10 LMC E-mail from and to Mr. Olinger regarding service on Mrs. Eklund. E-mails from and to Mr. Brad Eklund regarding Eklund's status and his satisfaction with Epoch. E-mails from Mr. Ron Eklund regarding mother's condition and satisfaction with Epoch and guardianship services. E-mails from Mr. Brad Eklund regarding strenusouness of physical therapy. E-mails to and from Paralegal Quinan to confirm non-penalty for cash out of annuity. E-mails from and to Attorney Olinger regarding service on Mrs. Eklund. Emails from and to Mr. Ron Eklund and Mr. Brad Eklund regarding concerns about care and diet.		0.70
03/11/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mails concerning annuity surrender.	0.10
03/12/10) LMC	Email status update from Brad Eklund stating that Mrs. Eklund is doing very well, regaining strength and may live longer than anticipated.	0.10
03/12/1	O SBQ	Update financial documents.	0.20
03/13/1	0 LMC	Emails from Mrs. Diana Eklund regarding change in Mrs. Eklund's status; telephone conference with Brad Eklund regarding dietary restrictions, physical therapy, and decline in health; telephone conference with Nurse Practitioner regarding Mrs. Eklund's care needs and health status; notable decline in Mrs. Eklund's health.	0.30
03/15/1	0 LMC	Telephone conference with Mrs. Diane Eklund regarding visit and extended stay; multiple follow up telephone calls; email to family; telephone calls with Nurse Practitioner for Mrs. Eklund redecline in health, and readiness for morphine; request and receive written assents from Ms. Shawn Eklund and Mr. Brad Eklund; request and receive proof of telephone assents of Linda Eklund and Ron Eklund: consent to same; fax to Nursing Home with updated visitation schedule; emails with family regarding funeral and burial.	1.10
03/15/1	0 SBQ	Research services for medicare applications; e-mail information to Attorney Cukier; conference with Attorney Cukier; update financial documents.	0.80

<u>Date</u> <u>Tkpr</u> <u>Narrative</u>		<u>Narrative</u>	Hours
03/16/10	DML	Review file.	0.40
03/16/10	LMC	Bank deposit and pay invoices (actual time .80 billed time.40). E-mails and Telephone Call with Hector Montessino and Janet Sobel-Medow regarding need for services of Mrs. Eklund returns home now that she has funds. Review Medicaid eligibility and application issues with Paralegal Quinan. Telephone Call with Alison Elderkin at Epoch for medical status update. Strategy emails with Attorney Olinger regarding decline in Mrs. Eklund's health and impact on upcoming hearing, witness order and designation for hearing and possibility of testimony by Attorney Levine. Strategy conference with Attorney Losier regarding inquiring of Attorney Levine as to his position on the several petitions and his view of the case and family dynamics. E-mails with Paralegal Quinan as to Medicaid and Medicare status.	1.40
03/16/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mails from Attorney Cukier and Attorney Cukier's office.	0.10
03/17/10	DML	Several tele confs with Graham Funeral Home re: services and burial issues and whether prepayment has been made.	0.50
03/17/10	LMC	Four emails from Ron Eklund, one text message from Brad Eklund and one email from Diana Eklund regarding Sharyn and Linda's interference with Brad's visitation and privacy needs with Mrs. Eklund; respond to same; emails from and to Attorney Olinger regarding order and availability of witnesses; telephone conference with nurse practitioner at Epoch; notify family and all counsel regarding passing of Mrs. Eklund; telephone conference with family members; notification to family and Epoch regarding funeral home and plot; arrangements with Brad to secure the house.	0.90
03/17/10	SBQ	Interoffice communication with Attorney Cukier; conference with Attorney Cukier; update financial spreadsheet.	0.50
03/18/10	LMC	Telephone conference with Brad Eklund and Ron Eklund regarding securing home; arrange to receive keys; arrange for preparation of petition for administration; email from Ms. Defabritiis regarding funeral and burial; discussion by phone with Ron Eklund, Brad Eklund and Ellen Souris regarding funeral and burial and need to safe guard home and turning over of assets; meeting at courthouse with Linda, Sharyn, Ron, Brad and Ellen to mediate and negotiate who will serve as fiduciary of the estate; file will; meeting with Assistant Register Goro; meeting with paralegal Quinan regarding accounts.	2.70
03/18/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mail from Attorney Cukier; review will;	3.20

<u>Date</u>	Tkpr	<u>Narrative</u>	Hours
		draft Petition for Administration and Special Administration along with supporting documents; e-mails to and from Attorney Cukier regarding same; instructions to administrative staff; telephone call to A.A. Dority regarding bond with sureties; travel to A.A. Dority to obtain bond; conference with Attorney Cukier concerning estate matters.	
03/18/10	SBQ	Review correspondence from Citizens Bank concerning availability of deposited funds; conference with Attorney Cukier.	0.20
03/19/10	SBQ	Conference with Attorney Cukier's office following hearing on estate matters; interoffice communication with Attorney Cukier.	0.20
03/22/10	SBQ	Work on financial documentation; review e-mail from Attorney Cukier regarding estate matters.	0.20
03/23/10	CRC	Review email and attachments and conference with Attorney Cukier on capital gain issue and contract issue.	0.40
03/23/10	SBQ	Review e-mail from Attorney Cukier regarding value of probate estate; calculate probate estate and return e-mail to Attorney Cukier.	0.20
03/25/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mails concerning claims for refund of fees from bank.	0.10
03/29/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mail from accountant; gather and send requested documents to accountant.	0.40
04/01/10	SBQ	Review e-mail from accountant.	0.10
04/06/10	SBQ	E-mail to Attorney Cukier regarding questions from accountant concerning tax issues; respond to e-mail from accountant regarding tax issues.	0.30
04/09/10	SBQ	Assistance to Attorney Cukier's office regarding South Dakota lease.	0.10
04/14/10	SBQ	Review e-mails pertaining to life insurance; conference with Attorney Cukier's office regarding life insurance policies.	0.20
04/21/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mails from Attorney Cukier regarding meeting with administrator.	0.10
04/23/10	SBQ	Prepare for meeting with Administrator; meeting with Attorney Cukier and Administrator of estate.	2.70
04/26/10	SBQ	Assistance to Attorney Cukier regarding updating of spreadsheets to prepare account and review of various assets.	1.30
04/27/10	SBQ	Update spreadsheets relating to financial matters.	0.30
05/05/10	SBQ	Review and respond to e-mail from Attorney Cukier's office regarding documentation.	0.10

2/20/2010

7	Aug 2010			
	Date	Tkpr	Narrative	Hours
	05/11/10	SBQ	Review action filed by Sharyn Eklund concerning bond; return telephone call from A A Dority regarding information for bonding company pertaining to action filed by Sharyn Eklund.	0.30
	05/18/10	TH	Draft Notice of Appearance regarding Petition for Leave to Bring Suit on Bond; Review prior email correspondence and pleadings related to Petition for Leave to Bring Suit on Bond; Draft email memorandum to Attorney Cukier.	0.50
	05/28/10	SBQ	Correspondence to A.A. Dority to return estate bond.	0.10
	00/20/10	SSQ	Total Hours	144.30
	Timekeep	er Time	Summary:	
	Name		<u>Status</u>	<u>Hours</u> 1.90
	Christoph	ner M. A		
	Clifford R	R. Cohen	P	0.40
	Lisa M. C	ukier	P	85.00
	Tiffany H	loward	A	19.10
	David M.	Losier	P	2.50
	Sharon B.	. Quinan	PL	35.40
			Current Fees:	\$52,611.50
			Current rees.	φυ2,011.00
	For Costs	Advanc	ed and Expenses Incurred:	
	Date	Descri	ption	<u>Value</u> 38.51
	01/04/10		OOR: Optima; INVOICE#; W0109107842; DATE: 1/9/2010	
	01/07/10		OOR: Optima; INVOICE#: W0109107842; DATE: 1/9/2010	30.03
	01/08/10		OOR: Optima; INVOICE#: W0116107842; DATE: 1/16/2010	2.60
	01/08/10		OOR: Optima; INVOICE#: W0109107842; DATE: 1/9/2010	34.50
	01/15/10	1/16/2		16.10
	02/04/10	VENI	OOR: Optima; INVOICE#: W0206107842; DATE: 2/6/2010	8.92
	02/17/10	VENI 2/20/2	OOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-155; DATE:	16.86
	02/17/10	VENI	OOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-155; DATE:	66.03

	ardianship of Elizabeth Eklund	voice Number 736478 Page 20
<u>Date</u>	Description	<u>Value</u>
02/17/10	VENDOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-155; DATE: 2/20/2010	30.39
02/23/10	VENDOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-158; DATE: 2/27/2010	10.00
02/23/10	VENDOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-158; DATE: 2/27/2010	30.39
02/23/10	VENDOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-158; DATE: 2/27/2010	16.86
02/26/10	VENDOR: Optima; INVOICE#: W0227107842; DATE: 2/27/2010	14.51
02/28/10	VENDOR: Suffolk County Sheriff's Dept.; INVOICE#: 09037203; DAT 2/28/2010	TE: 75.00
03/03/10	VENDOR: Optima; INVOICE#: W0306107842; DATE: 3/6/2010	16.22
03/18/10	VENDOR: Middlesex County Registry of Probate; INVOICE#: 031810 DATE: 3/18/2010	230.00
04/22/10	VENDOR: Dewsnap & Associates; INVOICE#: DB61202; DATE: 4/22/2010	60.00
05/12/10	VENDOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-180; DATE: 5/15/2010	16.86
05/12/10	VENDOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-180; DATE: 5/15/2010	16.86
05/19/10	VENDOR: Optima; INVOICE#: W0522107842; DATE: 5/22/2010	11.13
Other Ex	rpenses through 07/31/10: B&W Scan	207.12
	Cd - Master	25.00
	Express Mail	49.97
	Messenger	126.34
	Photocopies	638.00
	Telecopier	25.00
	Total C	osts: \$1,813.20
	Current Expe	enses: \$1,813.20
	Total Balance Due This Inv	
	Prior Balance for Matter 00000 Guardianship of Elizabeth Ek	lund: \$115,062.68
	Total Balance	Due: \$169,487.38

REMITTANCE COPY

BURNS & LEVINSON LLP

125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MA 02110
T 617.345.3000 F 617.345.3299
WWW.BURNSLEV.COM
FEDERAL ID # 04.2265163

Lisa M. Cukier, Guardian of Elizabeth Eklund Lisa M. Cukier, Esq. Burns & Levinson LLP 125 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110

736478
08/05/10
40945
00000

Amount Due This Invoice: Prior Balance for Matter 00000 Guardianship of Elizabeth Eklund: Total Balance Due: \$54,424.70 115,062.68 \$169,487.38

To accommodate you, we also accept Visa, MasterCard, Discover and American Express. For those clients who have requested it, a confidential authorization form is enclosed. Please fill in all information, including the VV2 value (*CVV2 Security Identification Number).

* (For MC/Visa/Discover cards this is the last 3 digits of the account number in the signature strip on the back of the card. For Amex cards, it is the 4 digit code (not embossed) on the front of the card).

If you have any questions, please email us at paymentinfo@burnslev.com

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court

Middlesex Division

Probate and Family Court Division

Docket No. <u>05P5445</u>

S.J.C. Rule 1:07 Statement of Payment

Matter / E	state of	E	lizabeth A. Eklund	
In the matter of my appoin			Guardian	
		on		, 2007.
I hereby certify that I have				\$188.00
and have incurred the follo			\$0.40	
			 December 17, 2010)
Por the p	zerioù beginning	, // (dguot 1,		
*****	-		TOTAL	\$188.40
Please check appropriate	box:			
 Commonwealth F Committee for Pt X Private Payment Payment to Myse Signed under the penaltie 	Fiscal Y ublic Counsel P elf (See below -	ear 1997 Memo #14 ayment	1	Cukier er Street
		Tel. No.	(617) 34	5-3000
		B.B.O. or B	oard of Registration N	lumber:
			5588	324
Approved: (Approval Req	uired Only if Bo		ecked)	
Date.	-		Justice	

NOTICE TO APPOINTEE

In accordance with the General Rules of the Supreme Judicial Court, Rule 1:07 Section (7): "No payment shall be made or received on account of any appointment required to be recorded in the appointment docket until a statement under the penalties of perjury, certifying the services provided, amount of payment, and itemization of expenses, is filed with the clerk, register, or recorder, to be placed with the papers in the case. No person holding an appointment required to be recorded in the appointment docket under Section (5) of this shall make any payment to himself or herself until such payment is approved by the court." (Emphasis supplied.)

CJ-P 128 (2/01)

TurboLaw (800) 518-8726

BURNS & LEVINSON LLP

125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MA 02110 T 617.345.3000 F 617.345.3299

\$0.40

Current Expenses:

WWW.BURNSLEV.COM

FEDERAL ID # 04.2265163

Lisa M. Cukier, Guardian of Elizabeth Eklund Lisa M. Cukier, Esq. Burns & Levinson LLP 125 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110	Invoice Number Invoice Date Client Number Matter Number	747180 12/22/10 40945 00000
RE: Guardianship of Elizabeth Eklund		
For Professional Services Rendered through 12/17/10:		
<u>Date Tkpr Narrative</u>		Hours
11/15/10 SBQ Review and respond to e-mails fr	rom Executrix regarding financial to e-mails from Attorney Cukier.	0.80
	Total Hours	0.80
Timekeeper Time Summary: Name Sharon B. Quinan PL		<u>Hours</u> 0.80
	Current Fees:	\$188.00
For Costs Advanced and Expenses Incurred:		77.1
<u>Date</u> <u>Description</u>		<u>Value</u>
Other Expenses through 12/17/10:		0.40
Photocopies	Total Costs:	\$0.40

40945 Lisa M. Cukier, Guardian of Elizabeth Eklund 00000 Guardianship of Elizabeth Eklund 22 Dec 2010 Invoice Number 747180 Page 2

Total Balance Due This Invoice:

\$188.40

Prior Balance for Matter 00000 Guardianship of Elizabeth Eklund:

\$169,487.38

Total Balance Due:

\$169,675.78

REMITTANCE COPY

BURNS & LEVINSON LLP

125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MA 02110 T 617.345.3000 F 617.345.3299 WWW.BURNSLEV.COM FEDERAL ID # 04.2265163

Lisa M. Cukier, Guardian of Elizabeth Eklund Lisa M. Cukier, Esq. Burns & Levinson LLP 125 Summer Street Boston, MA 02110

Invoice Number	747180
Invoice Date	12/22/10
Client Number	40945
Matter Number	00000

Amount Due This Invoice: Prior Balance for Matter 00000 Guardianship of Elizabeth Eklund: Total Balance Due: \$188.40 169,487.38 \$169,675.78

To accommodate you, we also accept Visa, MasterCard, Discover and American Express. For those clients who have requested it, a confidential authorization form is enclosed. Please fill in all information, including the VV2 value (*CVV2 Security Identification Number).

* (For MC/Visa/Discover cards this is the last 3 digits of the account number in the signature strip on the back of the card. For Amex cards, it is the 4 digit code (not embossed) on the front of the card).

If you have any questions, please email us at paymentinfo@burnslev.com

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court

Probate and Family Court Division

Docket No. <u>05P5445</u>

S.J.C. Rule 1:07 Statement of Payment

Matter / Estate of		lizabeth A. Eklund	
n the matter of my appointment as		Guardian	
by Justice Robert Langlois			, 2007.
hereby certify that I have performed servi			\$1,433.50
and have incurred the following itemized e		\$30.05	
For the period beginning E			
		TOTAL	\$ <u>1,463.55</u>
Please check appropriate box:			
Commonwealth Payment (Attach of Fiscal Young)	Certificate of Service ear 1997 Memo #1	ces and Itemization of Services 4)	pursuant to
Committee for Public Counsel Pa	ayment	1	
3. X Private Payment			À/
4. Payment to Myself (See below -	Judicial Approva	al Required	11/
Signed under the penalties of perjury.	Signature	TANK	MAD
	Name	Lisa M. Cukie	er T
	Address	125 Summer St	reet
		Boston, MA 02110	
	Tel. No.	(617) 345-300	00
	B.B.O. or B	oard of Registration Numb	er:
		558824	
Approved: (Approval Required Only if Box	x 4 Above is Che	ecked)	
Date:			
		luctice	

NOTICE TO APPOINTEE

In accordance with the General Rules of the Supreme Judicial Court, Rule 1:07 Section (7): "No payment shall be made or received on account of any appointment required to be recorded in the appointment docket until a statement under the penalties of perjury, certifying the services provided, amount of payment, and itemization of expenses, is filed with the clerk, register, or recorder, to be placed with the papers in the case. No person holding an appointment required to be recorded in the appointment docket under Section (5) of this shall make any payment to himself or herself until such payment is approved by the court." (Emphasis supplied.)

CJ-P 128 (2/01)

Middlesex Division

TurboLaw (800) 518-8726

BURNS & LEVINSON LLP

125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MA 02110
T 617.345.3000 F 617.345.3299
WWW.BURNSLEV.COM
FEDERAL ID # 04.2265163

Lisa M. Cukier, Guardian of Elizabeth Eklund	Invoice Number
Lisa M. Cukier, Esq.	Invoice Date
Burns & Levinson LLP	Client Number
125 Summer Street	Matter Number
Boston, MA 02110	

RE: Guardianship of Elizabeth Eklund

For Professional Services Rendered through 02/28/11:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Tkpr</u>	Narrative	<u>Hours</u>
01/26/11	SBQ	Work on Third and Final Account of Attorney Cukier.	3.50
01/27/11	SBQ	Work on accounting; prepare face sheet for account; interoffice communication with Attorney Cukier regarding review and signature on account.	2.40
02/08/11	SBQ	Review e-mails from Attorney Cukier and Administratrix concerning Maine lumber receipts; obtain information regarding same and e-mail to Administratrix for 2010 tax information.	0.20
		Total Hours	6.10

Timekeeper Time Summary:		
Name	<u>Status</u>	Hours
Sharon B. Quinan	PI	6.10
Sharon b. Quinan	* * *	

	Current Fees:	\$1,433.50

For Costs Advanced and Expenses Incurred:

Date	Description	<u>Value</u>
12/29/10	VENDOR: Ground Express, Inc; INVOICE#: BURLE-250; DATE:	29.65
	1/1/2011	

Other Expenses through 02/28/11: